
June 1, 2023
PROJECT NAME: FLOOR & DECOR - SUMMERFIELD
PROJECT #2023020085
APPLICATION: MAJOR SITE PLAN  #29780

1 DEPARTMENT:  ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  6.13.10.B - Copy of NPDES Permit or NOI
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Please provide a copy of the NPDES permit or NOI prior to construction.

2 DEPARTMENT:  ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  Copy of District Permit (County Interest)
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Please provide a copy of the District permit prior to construction.

3 DEPARTMENT:  ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  Additional Stormwater comments
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  If you have questions or would like to discuss the stormwater review comments, please 
contact Kevin Vickers, PE at 352-671-8695.

4 DEPARTMENT:  ENGIN - DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  2.12.4.K - List of approved waivers, their conditions, and the date of approval
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  3/20/23 - add waivers if requested in the future

5 DEPARTMENT:  ENGIN - DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  Additional Development Review Comments
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  After approval, plans will be electronically stamped by the County. The applicant will receive 
an email indicating that approved plans are available for download and are located in the ePlans project 
Approved folder. For Development Review submittals, with the exception of Final Plats and Minor Site 
Plans, applicants are required to print, obtain required signatures, and sign and seal two 24”x 36” sets of the 
electronically stamped approved plan and deliver them to the Office of County Engineer, Development 
Review Section, located at 412 SE 25th Avenue Ocala, FL 34471. Upon receipt, a development order will 
be issued. Until such time as that development order is issued, the project does not have final approval and 
construction, if applicable, shall not commence. For plans requiring As-Builts, As-Builts and associated 
documentation shall be submitted on paper in accordance with current county requirements.



——————————————————————————

(Check the appropriate box indicating the point for contact for this project. Add all emails 
to receive correspondence during this plan review.)

✔

✔

✔
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2043 WOODLAND PKWY, SUITE 300

314-991-2633
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PROJECT NAME

Eric SeversonQuestions For dlb Call:
Phone: (732) 774-2000

3600 Route 66, Suite 150 - #5981
Neptune NJ 07753

No. 71615

EDWARD M. McDONALD, P.E.
February 14, 2023

FLORIDA LICENSE No. 71615
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PROPOSED
FLOOR & DECOR

64,361 SF FFE = 103.50 N.A.V.D.
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ACCENT TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

CF2 14 Flowering Dogwood Cornus florida

LI 11 Crape Myrtle Lagerstroemia indica `Tuskegee`

LJ 9 Japanese Privet Ligustrum japonicum

RELOCATED TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

QV-R 1 Southern Live Oak Quercus virginiana

SHADE TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

IO 37 American Holly Ilex opaca

LM 17 Moraine Sweet Gum Liquidambar styraciflua `Moraine`

MV 12 Southern Magnolia Magnolia virginiana

PD 15 Slash Pine Pinus elliotti

QV 14 Southern Live Oak Quercus virginiana

UA 12 Winged Elm Ulmus alata

SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

IPM 144 Anise Illicium parviflorum

MYR 712 Wax Myrtle Myrica cerifera

POD 31 Shrubby Yew Podocarpus macrophyllus maki

VIB 650 Walter`s Viburnum Viburnum obovatum

SHRUB AREAS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

HAC 214 Dwarf Scarlet Bush Hamelia patens `Compacta`

GROUND COVERS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

ARA 518 Perennial Peanut Arachis glabrata

DTN 420 Dwarf Flax Lily Dianella tasmanica `Nana`

MUH 368 Pink Muhly Grass Muhlenbergia capillaris

MISCELLANEOUS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME

PAS 20,671 sf Bahia Grass Paspalum notatum
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1 Addendum #1               02/28/23

64,361 SF

1"= 30'

0 307.51530

DATUM NOTE:

BEARING BASIS: FIELD AND CALCULATED BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED
ON NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1983, ADJUSTMENT OF 2011, FLORIDA WEST ZONE
RESULTING IN A BEARING OF S48°15'18"W ALONG THE SOUTHEAST LINE OF THE
SUBJECT PARCEL.

BENCHMARKS:

CONTROL BENCHMARK: STATION IS A NGS FLANGE ENCASED ROD (PID: DG9598).
THE MARK IS ABOUT 17.0 MILES SOUTHEAST OF SILVER SPRINGS, 5.0 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF OKLAWAHA, 3.2 MILES WEST OF WEIRSDALE, IN SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 23 EAST.  EL.: 63.97' (NAVD88)

TBM #1: STATION IS A NAIL AND DISK STAMPED "EBI LB-7652"
LOCATED 66.00' SOUTHWEST OF THE WESTERNMOST CORNER OF SUBJECT PARCEL.
EL.: 100.60' (NAVD88)

TBM #2: STATION IS A NAIL AND DISK STAMPED "EBI LB-7652"
LOCATED 276.1' NORTHEAST OF THE WESTERNMOST CORNER OF SUBJECT PARCEL.
EL.: 100.15' (NAVD88)

FEMA MAP INFORMATION:
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X",
ACCORDING TO THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMUNITY NUMBER
120160, PANEL NUMBER 0905, SUFFIX D, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 28, 2008, FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA.





ACCENT TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS CAL/DBH HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

CF2 14 Flowering Dogwood Cornus florida 15 gal 2"Cal 6` ht. 4` Yes High

LI 11 Crape Myrtle Lagerstroemia indica `Tuskegee` 15 gal 2"Cal 6` ht. 4` No High 30" ct; Standard

LJ 9 Japanese Privet Ligustrum japonicum B & B 2"Cal 6` ht. 4` No High

RELOCATED TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS CAL/DBH HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

QV-R 1 Southern Live Oak Quercus virginiana B & B Yes High 5` CT

SHADE TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS CAL/DBH HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

IO 37 American Holly Ilex opaca B & B 3.5"Cal 12` Ht 4`-5` Yes High 5` ct

LM 17 Moraine Sweet Gum Liquidambar styraciflua `Moraine` B & B 3.5"Cal 12-14` ht. 4`-5` Yes Medium 6` CT

MV 12 Southern Magnolia Magnolia virginiana B & B 3.5"Cal 12-14` ht. 4`-5` Yes Medium 2` CT

PD 15 Slash Pine Pinus elliotti B & B 3.5"Cal 12-14` ht. 4`-5` Yes High 5` ct Min.

QV 14 Southern Live Oak Quercus virginiana B & B 3.5"Cal 12-14` ht. 4`-5` Yes High 5` CT

UA 12 Winged Elm Ulmus alata B & B 3.5"Cal 12-14` ht. 4`-5` Yes High 5` CT

SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS SPACING HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

IPM 144 Anise Illicium parviflorum n/a 24" 24" 24" Yes High full to base

MYR 712 Wax Myrtle Myrica cerifera n/a 36" 36" 24-30" Yes High full to base

POD 31 Shrubby Yew Podocarpus macrophyllus maki n/a 24" 24" 24" No Medium Full to base

VIB 650 Walter`s Viburnum Viburnum obovatum n/a 24" 24" 24" Yes High Full to base

SHRUB AREAS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS SPACING HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

HAC 214 Dwarf Scarlet Bush Hamelia patens `Compacta` n/a 20" 24" 18-24" Yes High Full to base

GROUND COVERS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS SPACING HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

ARA 518 Perennial Peanut Arachis glabrata n/a 12" 6" 6" Yes High

DTN 420 Dwarf Flax Lily Dianella tasmanica `Nana` n/a 16" 14-16" 10-12" No High

MUH 368 Pink Muhly Grass Muhlenbergia capillaris n/a 30" 14-16" 14-16" Yes High Full to base

MISCELLANEOUS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SPECIFICATIONS SPACING HEIGHT SPREAD NATIVE XERIC REMARKS

PAS 20,671 sf Bahia Grass Paspalum notatum sod
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2. WATER SHALL BE OBTAINED ONSITE BY OWNER, OR OFFSITE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST
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STONECREST PROPERTY OW
NERS ASSN INC

TRACT A / PARCEL ID: 6200-101-400

STONECREST CENTER PHASE IV, PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 187

50' COM
M

ON AREA - RESERVED FOR DRAINAGE,

UTILITIES, LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE
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00
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WATER RETENTIO
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AY 441

(200' PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-W
AY PER PLAT)

STONECREST CENTER OW
NERS ASSN INC TRACT C

PARCEL ID: 6200-1000401

30' UTILITY, DRAINAGE, LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE EASEM
ENT PER PLAT

S.E. 109TH TERRACE ROAD

(TRACT B PER PLAT)

(50' PUBLIC R/W
 PER PLAT)

HC SUMMERFIE
LD FL, L
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0-1
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-40

1

VISTA SUMMERFIE
LD LLC
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: 6

20
0-1

00
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WRA
TRACT C / PARCEL ID: 6200-100-400

STONECREST CENTER PHASE IV, PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 187
WATER RETENTION AREA

LOT 2
7.355 ACRES

(320,368 SQUARE FEET)
MORE OR LESS
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